950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
CO U NTY O F N EVADA Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (5630) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

SR 23-0261
Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Behavioral Health
3/14/2023

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the Participation Agreement between the County of Nevada
and California Mental Health Services Authority (CaIMHSA) authorizing Nevada County to participate
in the CalMHSA Semi-Statewide Enterprise Health Record Program for the provision of licensed
software, support, hosting, and maintenance of software commonly known as Streamline Healthcare
Solutions, LLC related to Nevada County Behavioral Health’s Electronic Health Record System (Res.
22-365), adding capacity for appointment reminders and text communication, increasing the contract
maximum from $2,281,864 to $2,307,457, for the period July 1, 2022 through March 18, 2029, and
authorizing the Behavioral Health Director to execute the amendment.

Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), State
of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Attachments: 1. RES 23-098 Approving Execution of Amendment to Authorize CALMHSA Participation, 2. Staff
Report - A0O1 Semi-Statewide Enterprise Health Record, 3. Resolution - AO1 Semi-Statewide
Enterprise Health Record, 4. Amendment - 1575-EHR-2022-NC-A1 (FINAL)
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/14/2023 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass
COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

